

MEMORANDUM

To: The Honorable President and Members of the City Council

c/o Natawna Austin, Executive Secretary

From: Christine Griffin, Deputy Director of Policy and Government Relations

Date: October 3, 2023

Re: 23-0190R Informational Hearing - Baltimore City Schools - Payments to Vendors

The Office of the Comptroller has nothing to report on City Council Resolution 23-0190R, Informational Hearing - Baltimore City Schools - Payments to Vendors and defers to the Baltimore City Public School System as the affected agency. The Baltimore City Public Schools Procurement department is responsible for processing these payments.

CC:

Celeste Amato, Chief of Staff, Comptroller's Office KC Kelleher, Director of Communications and Policy, Comptroller's Office